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HODGDON

YACHT SERVICES
Effective April 1, 2026

Labor and Storage Rates 2026

Labor Rates

Skilled Trades: Fiberglass, Carpentry, Awl Grip, Rigging $105.00 /hr
Mechanical/Electrical $115.00 /hr
Electronics $125.00 /hr
Outboard Service $135.00 /hr
Yard Service $88.00 /hr
Paint, Varnish $95.00 /hr
Boat Cleaning $78.00 /hr
Refrigeration/HVAC/Hydraulics $135.00 /hr
Winter Storage Rates (OCt 1-May 1) Inc. Haul, Launch, Pressure Wash, Stands and Blocking
Outside $11.50 /sq.ft.
Inside Cold $15.50 /sq.ft.
Inside Heated $21.00 /sq.ft.
Day Rate - Outside Daily Storage - HYS is not working on boz $0.60 /sq.ft.
Tender Storage (Up to 12’, only when larger boat stored with HYS) $36000
Outboard Storage (off boat up to 15hp) $60.00

Summer Storage Rate (May 1- Oct 1)

Boat Storage - Outside $6.75 /sq.ft.
Boat Storage - Inside $10.00 /sq.ft.
Trailer Storage $365.00
Hauling/Launching
Travel Lift (One Way) $14.00 /ft
Travel Lift (One Way) - Double Strap $17.00 /ft
Travel Lift (Round Trip) $19.00 /ft
Travel Lift (Round Trip) - Double Strap $23.00 /ft
Marina Forklift (Bull) - One Way $14.00 /ft
Marina Forklift (Bull) - Round Trip $17.00 /ft
Minimum Boat Yard Equipment Charge $150.00
207-633-2970 100 Ebenecook Rd, PO Box 179

Revised 2/10/2026 Southport, ME 04576 www.hodgdonyachtservices.com
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HODGDON

YACHT SERVICES

Effective April 1, 2026

Dockage and Mooring Rates

Hodgdon Yacht Services - Southport

Dockage
Seasonal (Storage Customers)

Seasonal (Non-Storage Customers)

Daily
Weekly

Daily 30 AMP

Daily 50 AMP

Weekly 30 AMP 125V Cord

Weekly 50 AMP 125V Cord

Seasonal Electric 30 AMP 125V Cord
Seasonal Electric 50 AMP 125V Cord

Moorings

Seasonal (Storage Customer)
Seasonal (Non-Storage Customer)
Daily

Weekly

Minimum Charge:

Minimum Charge:

Dinghy Dock (Seasonal, Maximum 12')

207-633-2970 100 Ebenecook Rd, PO Box 179
Revised 2/10/2026 Southport, ME 04576

$112.00 /ft
$2,800.00

$134.00 /ft
$3,350.00

$5.75 /ft
$31.00 /ft

$36.00
$45.00
$145.00
$180.00
$800.00
$1,000.00

$1,755.00
$1,960.00
$65.00
$365.00

$365.00

www.hodgdonyachtservices.com
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HODGDON

YACHT SERVICES

Effective April 1, 2026

Dockage and Mooring Rates

Hodgdon Marina - Boothbay Harbor

Dockage
Seasonal (Storage Customers)
Seasonal (Non-Storage Customers)

Daily under 80’
Daily 80-100’
Daily >100’

Winter Season

Daily 30A / 125V AC

Daily 50A / 208V AC

Daily 100A / 208V AC
Seasonal 30A / 125V AC
Seasonal 50A / 208V AC
Winter Rate 30A / 125V AC

Moorings

Seasonal (Storage Customer)
Seasonal (Non-Storage Customer)
Daily

Weekly

Seasonal Dinghy Dock (Maximum 12')

207-633-2970 100 Ebenecook Rd, PO Box 179
Revised 2/10/2026 Southport, ME 04576

$140.00 /ft
$145.00 /ft

$5.25 /ft
§7.00 /ft
$9.00 /ft

$45.00 /ft

$40.00
$50.00
$70.00
$800.00
$1,000.00
$450.00

$1,855.00
$2,100.00
$80.00
$450.00

$385.00

www.hodgdonyachtservices.com



