



Effective April 1, 2026

## Labor and Storage Rates 2026

### Labor Rates

Skilled Trades: Fiberglass, Carpentry, Awl Grip, Rigging	\$105.00 /hr
Mechanical/Electrical	\$115.00 /hr
Electronics	\$125.00 /hr
Outboard Service	\$135.00 /hr
Yard Service	\$88.00 /hr
Paint, Varnish	\$95.00 /hr
Boat Cleaning	\$78.00 /hr
Refrigeration/HVAC/Hydraulics	\$135.00 /hr

### Winter Storage Rates (Oct 1-May 1) Inc. Haul, Launch, Pressure Wash, Stands and Blocking

Outside	\$11.50 /sq.ft.
Inside Cold	\$15.50 /sq.ft.
Inside Heated	\$21.00 /sq.ft.
Day Rate - Outside Daily Storage - HYS is not working on boat	\$0.60 /sq.ft.
Tender Storage (Up to 12', only when larger boat stored with HYS)	\$360.00
Outboard Storage (off boat up to 15hp)	\$60.00

### Summer Storage Rate (May 1- Oct 1)

Boat Storage - Outside	\$6.75 /sq.ft.
Boat Storage - Inside	\$10.00 /sq.ft.
Trailer Storage	\$365.00

### Hauling/Launching

Travel Lift (One Way)	\$14.00 /ft
Travel Lift (One Way) - Double Strap	\$17.00 /ft
Travel Lift (Round Trip)	\$19.00 /ft
Travel Lift (Round Trip) - Double Strap	\$23.00 /ft
Marina Forklift (Bull) - One Way	\$14.00 /ft
Marina Forklift (Bull) - Round Trip	\$17.00 /ft
Minimum Boat Yard Equipment Charge	\$150.00



Effective April 1, 2026

## Dockage and Mooring Rates

### Hodgdon Yacht Services - Southport

#### Dockage

Seasonal (Storage Customers)	\$112.00 /ft
	Minimum Charge: \$2,800.00
Seasonal (Non-Storage Customers)	\$134.00 /ft
	Minimum Charge: \$3,350.00
Daily	\$5.75 /ft
Weekly	\$31.00 /ft
Daily 30 AMP	\$36.00
Daily 50 AMP	\$45.00
Weekly 30 AMP 125V Cord	\$145.00
Weekly 50 AMP 125V Cord	\$180.00
Seasonal Electric 30 AMP 125V Cord	\$800.00
Seasonal Electric 50 AMP 125V Cord	\$1,000.00

#### Moorings

Seasonal (Storage Customer)	\$1,755.00
Seasonal (Non-Storage Customer)	\$1,960.00
Daily	\$65.00
Weekly	\$365.00
Dinghy Dock (Seasonal, Maximum 12')	\$365.00



Effective April 1, 2026

## Dockage and Mooring Rates

### Hodgdon Marina - Boothbay Harbor

#### Dockage

Seasonal (Storage Customers)	\$140.00 /ft
Seasonal (Non-Storage Customers)	\$145.00 /ft
Daily under 80'	\$5.25 /ft
Daily 80-100'	\$7.00 /ft
Daily >100'	\$9.00 /ft
Winter Season	\$45.00 /ft
Daily 30A / 125V AC	\$40.00
Daily 50A / 208V AC	\$50.00
Daily 100A / 208V AC	\$70.00
Seasonal 30A / 125V AC	\$800.00
Seasonal 50A / 208V AC	\$1,000.00
Winter Rate 30A / 125V AC	\$450.00

#### Moorings

Seasonal (Storage Customer)	\$1,855.00
Seasonal (Non-Storage Customer)	\$2,100.00
Daily	\$80.00
Weekly	\$450.00
Seasonal Dinghy Dock (Maximum 12')	\$385.00